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CENTRAL ADMIMISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, PRINCIPAL BENCH
o 0A . Mo . S582/1997
‘Mew Delhi, this 19th day of July, 2000 ’\/%/

Hon’ble Justice Shri v. Rajagopala Raddy, YC(J)
Hon’ble Smt. Shanta Shastry, Me mberLA)

Laxman Prasad Kushwaha
GGG, Railway Colony )
Funjab Line, Ghaziabad (UP) . Applicant

(By S8hri anis Suhrawardy, advocate)

versus
Union of India, through
1. Becretary &, Wder Scretary (Prsonnel IV)
Cabinst Ssoretariat Canin=2t S cretariat
7., Bikaner House (Avenue) 7, Bikaner House Annexe
Shahjahan Road »  Shahjahan Rogad, New Delhi,
Mew Delhi
2. Secretary(R) &, DBputy Commissioner
Cabinet uw@rbtdlldt Special Bureau
7. Bikaner Houss (Avenus) Post Bex No.b, patiala
Shahjahan Road (Patiala)

New Delhi

J. Addl. Sscretary (Personnel)
Cabinet Secretriat
7, Bikaneir House (Avenue)
Shahjahan Road
Mew Delhi

4. Joint Sescretary (Personnel)
Cabinet Secretariat
7., Bikaner House (Bvenue)
Shahjahan Road S
Mew Delhi ««  ReEspondents

(By Shri Madhav Panickar, fdvocate)
ORDER{oral)
By Reddy, J.

The applicant who was working as Deputy Field

Of ficer(Telaeconmnunication) (for short, DFO-T) &t
Dalhousie, was issued a charge-memo dated 17.5.94
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containing the following two articles of char

Aizkicle I -~ That the said Shri L.P.Kushwaha while
posted and working as DFO(TY Cabinet Secretariat in
S, Dalhousie during the period 1993-94 committed
gross  misconduct inasmuch as that he proceeded  on
two  days’ casual leave w.e.f. 4.3.93 but axtended
leave uplto 9.8.93 on madical grounds and thereaftar
has  not joined dutises as on date and continues to
el unavthorisedly absent from duty feigning

sickhess., By his aforesaid acts of commission and
onission - the said Shei L. F.kushiwaha, DFO(T) has
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shown lack of devotion to duty and has acted in  a
manner highly unbecoming of a Govit. servant an«
has - thus  wviolated Rule 3(1)(II) and (111} of the
cos(Conduct) Rules, 1364, : -

article IL -~ That the said Shri L. P.Rushwaha,
DFO(T) posted and working as DFO(T) Cabinet
Sworetariat in  SBE, Dalhousie committed gross
misconduct inasmuch 8% that whils baing
unauthorisedly absent from duty w.e.f. 2.8.93

feigning sickness,he had basan directed by Compatant
authority  to rdnort to the Civil Surgeon Dr. Ram

Manohar Lohia Hospital, Mew Delhi, wvide meno dated
1iug 24 for a second medical mpinion. In utter
diseobadience of official directions, ths said Shri

L.. r"nu5thnq, DFO{T) has failed to present himself
before the said Civil Surgeson, as on date. By his
atoresaid acts of wilful disobedignce of the orders
the said Shril.P. Xushwaha has actad in a mannar
moet  unbecoming of & Government servant and  has

thus violated Rulm Z(1L)(ii1) of CcC3(Conduct) Rules
1964,

Z. The Enquiry OFficer (E0, for short) submitted his
report on 11.8.95 concluding that both the charges nav &

nary authority (Da, for short)
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baen proved.  The discipl:

after considering the entire material on racord

Cincluding  the representation made by the applicant to

A

2ing with the find ings of EOQ, imposad
penalty of removal, by the impugned order dated 18.6.76.
The applicant was  unsuccessful in  his app@al. The
piresent 08 was filed challenging the order of rempval

from sarvics.

E . Learnaed counsel For the applicant contends that as

*

policant was sick and the climate at Dalhousie was not
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suitable for him, he could not join at Dalhousie. He
therefore reguasted for transfer to Delhl and was
awaiting the_tran&f&r order. In support of the plea of

sickness, the lesarned counssl contendsd that the

‘.?

spplicant had also submit

s

Govarnment Hospital, Ghaziabad. Tt

ad certificates Trom the

theirefoira

Y=te

contendad that he cannot be found guilty of unauth ised
absance. Lastly ha submits that the psnalty of removal
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i harsh and also disproportionate to ths misconduct.



4, Laarned sounsel for the respondsnts however submits
that the applicant had not Tfiled any medical certificats
for his absence from 2.8.93 till the chargs memo was

issuad in May., 1224 and that he had also disobeyed the
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directions giwven by the department to raport toe the

1 urgeon of Dr.  RML Hospital at Delhi. The EO
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found on svidence that the charges were proved. It is

theraefore contanded that the Tribunal in exercise of its

L

udicial review jurisdiction can not interfere with the
Findings of the EO0 or the DA or with the punishment

awardsd in the impugnad order.

i

. Wa have gilven careful consideration to the

contentions raised in this case.

& The gravamen of the charge against the applicant is
of  unauthorised absence From 9.8.93 till the date of
charge memo dated 17.5.94 and of disobavance of the
-“iractiong to  report to the Civil Surgson at the
Hospital, at Delhi. It is true that the applicant
pleaded that he could not attend the office on medical
girounds ., It is to be seen that he had applied for
casual leave on 4.3.93 for two davs but extended the
same  upto 9P.8.%23.  The lesave for this period was
sanctioned on medical grounds. But it is to ba.'notﬁd

that even after 9.8.93
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remained in Ghaziabad and did

not join duty at Dalhousis, his place of duty. MNo doubt
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that he submitted certain certificates from the Govi.
Hospital, Ghazisbad stating that Dalhousie was not
suitable for his health. On that ground the applicant

asked for transfer to DBalhi. The E0 has found based an

ewidence that he has not produced any certificate after
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2.8.93 seeking lsave supported by medical certificates.
Several witnesses have béan axamined in the enauiry and
relyving upon the evidence and documsnts, it was found
that the applicant did not  submit  any madical

rtificate for his absence from duty from Dalhousis.
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The doctor of RML Hospital was also sxamined to  prove
that the_ applicant did not report for medical
examination as directed. That it was concluded that the
applicant had unauthorissdly absentsd and also disobeyed

ns issued by the respondents to report for
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duty  For second medical examination. The findings are

interfers in the said findings of fact.

7. It is true as contended by the learned counsel for
the applicant that the pesnalty of removal is harsh. But

it is to be noted that the applicant was absent for full

leTel:) Wi wWithout sanction of leave. In tha

circumstances, It is not possible for us to interfere

T

with the punishmant.

8. The 0A therefore fails and is dismissed accordingly.

Mo costs.

{(Smt. Shanta Shastiy) (V.Rajagopala R@ddy)
HMember (A) Yicae-Chairman(J)

Jatv/




